

People Helping People

імси.сом

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson,
Director of Marketing &
Communications
Indiana Members Credit Union
317-554-8150
nthompson@imcu.com

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS FOUNDATION DONATES \$4,500 TO INDIANA MEMBERS FOUNDATION TO HELP CHILDREN SUCCEED IN THEIR EDUCATION

(Indianapolis, IN, June 29, 2023) - The Enterprise Holdings Foundation has donated \$4,500 to Indiana Members Foundation, the charitable arm of Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU), for its mission of being a positive influence in the communities served by IMCU, specifically, providing school children with the necessities essential for learning and succeeding in their education. As the philanthropic arm of Enterprise Holdings, the Foundation has supported thousands of local non-profits and made wide-reaching commitments—from global philanthropic initiatives to community focused projects.

Mandy Emery, vice president of community involvement for IMCU and executive director of Indiana Members Foundation stated, "Indiana Members Foundation is so appreciative of the continued support and generosity received from the Enterprise Holdings Foundation. This grant will assist us with our mission to impact student success throughout Indiana."

-more-



People Helping People

імси.сом



*Pictured left to right: Marcus Ardiel, Group Car Sales Manager, Enterprise Car Sales, Scott Mann, Chief Retail Officer, IMCU, Mandy Emery, VP Community Involvement IMCU, Chantelle Sparks, Senior Vice President, Human Resources, IMCU, John Newett, President and CEO, IMCU, Brent Wolfcale, Auto Advisor, IMCU, Jeffery Lewis, Area Car Sales Manager, Enterprise Car Sales, Miyon Holloway, Area Car Sales Manager, Enterprise Car Sales, and Ben Dexter, Director of Planning & Administration, IMCU.

About Indiana Members Foundation

Indiana Members Foundation was founded in 2010, exclusively for the purpose of being a positive influence in the community served by Indiana Members Credit Union; specifically, providing school children in the Indianapolis area with the necessities essential for learning and succeeding in their education. For more information, please visit www.imf4kids.org.

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 32 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.

###